

Moved by Goedde

Seconded by Thayn

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 221

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

1
2 On page 4 of the printed bill, in line 34, delete ";" and insert: "."; and
3 delete lines 35 through 39.

AMENDMENT TO THE BILL

4
5 On page 6, delete lines 28 through 48; on page 7, delete lines 1 through
6 50; on page 8, delete lines 1 through 25; and renumber sections accordingly.

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 5

7
8 On page 8, delete line 41, and insert: "entity permitted pursuant to sub-
9 section (1) (c) or (1) (d) of"; delete line 45, and insert: "entity permitted
10 pursuant to subsection (1) (c) or (1) (d) of"; on page 9, in line 1, delete ",";
11 and delete line 2, and insert: "or (1) (d) of section 33-5202A, Idaho Code,
12 shall be governed by".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 18

13
14 On page 27, in line 11, delete "10" and insert: "9".

CORRECTION TO TITLE

15
16 On page 1, delete lines 9 through 17, and insert: "LOCAL EDUCATION
17 AGENCY; AMENDING SECTION 33-5205, IDAHO".